

				Accord Contractors LLC		Terra Dynamics Inc.		Fury Site Works Inc		ACI, Inc.		Stellar J Corpration		OMA Construction Inc		CR Construction LLC		Bayshore Construction Company	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount	Unit Price	Item Total Amount
CATEGORY 1: SITE PREPARATION & CIVIL WORK																			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	40000	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 75,280.37	\$ 75,280.37	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 183,775.00	\$ 183,775.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	3000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 289.13	\$ 289.13	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC Lead	DAY	75	350	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 2,797.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
4	SWPPP Preparation and Maintenance	LS	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	Erosion and Stormwater Controls	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 11,926.94	\$ 11,926.94	\$ 48,855.50	\$ 48,855.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	TESC Measures (per Drawings and SWPPP) – Inlet Protection	EA	2	500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 153.97	\$ 307.94	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
7	TESC Measures (per Drawings and SWPPP) – Silt Fence	LF	3,915	16	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 13,115.25	\$ 5.78	\$ 22,628.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,320.00
8	TESC Measures (per Drawings and SWPPP) – Other BMPs	LS	1	11000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	Construction Surveying	LS	1	21000	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 24,055.87	\$ 24,055.87	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
10	Staging and Site Area Preparation, Maintenance, and Security	LS	1	7000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 7,156.15	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Project Temporary Traffic Controls	LS	1	6000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 64,273.78	\$ 64,273.78	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	1	300	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,045.37	\$ 4,045.37	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1.8	10000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 27,708.80	\$ 49,875.84	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 226,800.00
14	Construction Fence	LF	500	11	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	2,500	14	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00
16	Tree Protection Surface Treatment	LS	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 4,770.77	\$ 4,770.77	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
17	Tree Removal, Salvage for Re-use on Site including Anchoring	EA	9	2000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 2,891.33	\$ 26,021.97	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00
18	Saw cutting Existing Pavement	LF	1100	16	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	213	49	\$ 10,437.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 6,443.25	\$ 43.10	\$ 9,180.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,260.00
20	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	125	28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 4,531.25	\$ 49.73	\$ 6,216.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	Traffic Marking Removal	LF	630	11	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 1,455.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00
22	Roadway excavation including hauling	CY	293	63	\$ 18,459.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 21,608.75	\$ 86.38	\$ 25,309.34	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,905.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,217.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,160.00
23	Gravel borrow including hauling	TN	20	72	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 890.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 1,156.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	Deleted	Deleted	Deleted																
25	Deleted	Deleted	Deleted																
26	Drainage quarry spalls	TN	50	81	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 3,662.50	\$ 76.62	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00
27	Roadway Asphalt and Concrete base surfacing (WSDOT 4-04.5)	TN	250	91	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 75.46	\$ 18,865.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00
28	Hot Mix Asphalt, all	TN	27	400	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 9,774.00	\$ 6,557.49	\$ 6,557.49	\$ 331.00	\$ 8,937.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00
29	Curbs and Gutter	LF	630	110	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 86.53	\$ 54,513.90	\$ 73.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 49,140.00
30	Traffic: striping, plastic markings, signage	LS	1	14000	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,258.22	\$ 9,258.22	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
31	HDPE Pipe 12" Ø	LF	80	118	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 96.83	\$ 7,746.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00
32	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	4000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,797.51	\$ 5,595.02	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
33	Geotextile Fabric – Level Spreaders	SY	9	60	\$ 540.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 52.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
CATEGORY 2: LANDSCAPE WORK																			
34	Topsoil Type B	LS	1	55000	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7,517.46	\$ 7,517.46	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
35	PSIPE – Mitigation Mix 1	SF	33,401	11	\$ 367,411.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 372,421.15	\$ 11.57	\$ 386,449.57	\$ 10.00	\$ 334,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 267,208.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 250,507.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 167,005.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 267,208.00
36	PSIPE – Mitigation Mix 2	SF	23,241	3	\$ 69,723.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 60,426.60	\$ 2.67	\$ 62,053.47	\$ 2.50	\$ 58,102.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 53,454.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 92,964.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 162,687.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,482.00
37	PSIPE – Mitigation Mix 3	SF	15,141	2.6	\$ 39,366.60	\$ 1.85	\$ 28,010.85	\$ 2.06	\$ 31,190.46	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,282.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,282.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,564.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,423.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,846.00
38	PSIPE – Bioswale Mix	SF	2,953	4.6	\$ 13,583.80	\$ 4.95	\$ 14,617.35	\$ 3.91	\$ 11,546.23	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,718.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,335.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,812.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,859.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,812.00
39	PSIPE – Individual Shrubs Whips	EA	118	60	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 2,153.50	\$ 47.70	\$ 5,628.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00
40	PSIPE – Individual Shrubs 1G	EA	277	20	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 4,916.75	\$ 25.15	\$ 6,966.55	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,432.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,925.00
41	PSIPE – Individual Trees Whips	EA	118	60	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 2,153.50	\$ 49.81	\$ 5,877.58	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,832.00
42	PSIPE – Individual Trees 15G	EA	28	480	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 491.61	\$ 13,765.08	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,120.00
43	PSIPE – Individual Trees 5G	EA	14	98	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 161.04	\$ 2,254.56	\$ 59.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	Invasive Removal	EST SF	26,520	0.7	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 20,155.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 23,868.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,080.00
45	Trail Preparation and Surfacing - Gravel	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 42,918.14	\$ 42,918.14	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
46	Trail Preparation and Surfacing - Mulch	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 35,238.39	\$ 35,238.39	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
47	Trail Preparation and Surfacing – Concrete Paving	LS	1	20000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 23,419.85	\$ 23,419.85	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
48	Geotextile Fabric – Gravel Surfacing	SY	3,720	12	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 14,247.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,160.00
49	Wood Chip Mulch	SY	8,304	13	\$ 107,952.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 38,447.52	\$									